TI-PAD BUDGET FOR ETS-RELATED ISSUES -

1995 1994
5801 Legal Fees
Legal Fees for preparation and participation 250,000 | 625,000
in OSHA environmental tobacco smoke hearings
7301 Professional Fees
Consultant fees for preparation and 200,000 565,000
participation in OSHA hearings
Ventilation consultant fees and expenses 150,000 140,000
for testimony, building inspecticns and
conference attendance
Comments and testimony (per FRD and SAD 100,000 164,000
request, including state OSHAS)
ETS witness development L 300,000 0
Q“%\\ ‘i

ETS/IAQ meeting coverage ~ NO M!- r@qﬁ% 60,000 0
Employment law assistance 50,000 0
7501 Support to Qrganizations
IAQ business support program  {A% 1 H 50,000 0

TOTAL $1,160,000  $1,494,000
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:IWITUSED

January 3, 1995

EXPERT WITNESSES USED IN 1994

Consultant
Rudy Cole (RSVP)

Healthy Buildings Intl.

3,390

10

4,980
©)
2,836
1,320

1,754

363
609

2,685

LUse

Utah smoking ban hearing 2/10/94
Waxman smoking ban hearing 3/17/94
Utah smoking ban hearing 2/10/94 and
ASHRAE hearing 2/14/94 and one-on-

ones (Turner)

Hawaii restaurant smeking ban one-on-
ones and ally briefing 3/4/94 (Robertson)

Waxman smoking ban hearing 3/17/94

Hawaii restaurant smoking ban hearing
3/22/84 House Judiciary Cmte (Siloerman)

Written submission to Maryland OSH
5/3/94 hearing

Presentation to NCIAQ conference 5/5-
8/94 by Simon Turner, per C&B

Chicago smoking ban hearing 5/9/94 -
Silberman

Wyoming Capitol Building Commission
hearing on smoking ban for state complex
8/7/94 - Turner

New York City Council hearing - sick
building syndrome 6/2/94 - Turner

New York City Council hearing - smoking
ban ordinance 6/6/94 - Silberman

New City Councit hearing - smoking ban
ordinance 9/26/94 - Turner
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Larry Holcomb 12,000

14,520

4,004
14,902
21,925
29,295

3,950

565

Dwight Lee 0

4,630

4,390

4,484

17,768

Stephen Raffle, Ph.D.

Rabert Tollison, Ph.D. 7,000

7,500

19,125

7,000

Waxman smoking ban hearing 2/7/94

Maryland OSH hearing on smoking ban
regulation 5/3/94

Maryland OSH written submission, 5/94
OSHA WORK - May

OSHA WORK - June

OSHA WORK - July

OSHA WORK - August

OSHA hearing work - September

Maryland Senate 25-cent cigarette tax

hearing 2/11/94 - DWIGHT SNOWED OUT

Kansas 10-cent tax hearing 2/17/94

Maryland House 25-cent cigarette tax
hearing 3/1/94

Ohio Tax Structure study commission
hearing 5/25/94

QSHA comments and comments an EPA’s
cost/benefit analysis of Waxman bill

COMPANY House Health & Environment Subcmte

hearing on FDA regulation of nicotine,
3/25/94 (also Dr. Spears, Lorilard,
Sherwin Gardner, by Philip Morris}

Senate Finance Cmte health care tax
hearing 4/28/94

Written submission to Senate Environment
Subcmte on Clean Air hearing on EPA’s
risk assessment of ETS 5/11/84

QSHA Comments & comments on EPA's
cost/benefit analysis of Waxman

QSHA hearing testimony Nov-Dec
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TriData

Skip Viscusi

Scientific Assistance

R. Dempster

Joseph Fleiss

Gio Gori

(more Gori)

8,552
8,814
399
5,332
10,000

10,000
12,810

1,370
1,011

1,259

500

250

2,483

9,560

4,235

1,793

2,553

5,416
524

OSHA-related analysis of workplace fires,
June

OSHA-related analysis July-Aug
OSHA-related August

QOSHA hearings - Nov-Dac

Comments on EPA’s cost/benefit analysis
of Waxman smoking ban

OSHA comments - July

OSHA testimony - De¢ - paid January 1995

Work

BCIA work already committed (C&B)
BCIA Bd of Directors Meeting (Forscey)

BCIA Bd of Directors Meeting (Forscey)

OSHA research 6/94

OSHA research 8/94

Presentation to Toxicology Forum 2/94
(C&B)

Presentation to Symposium on ETS 3/94
(C&B)

Written submission to Waxman hearing on
HR3434 smoking ban, 3/25/¢4

Written submisssion to Maryland OSH
hearing 5/3/94 (partial}

Written submission to Maryland OSH
hearing (partial)

OSHA WORK
OSHA WORK - May 20 meeting
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Gori, cont’d 2,420

-----

15,045
7,019

14,164

Alan Gross 1,865
5,327

1,400

Max Layard 2,762

1,043
6,071

1,223
4,907
12,764

(more Layard) 6,998

California Office of Environmental Health
Hazard Assessment workshop
presentation, 6/14/S84 (partial)

California OEHHA expenses (partial)

OSHA WORK June-July

Attending Summer Toxicology Forum 6/94

OSHA WORK end of comments
OSHA WORK comment completion

OSHA Hearing work September

ETS January-February (C&E)
OSHA WORK, April-May

ETS May-June

OSHA WORK, May-June
OSHA Work - July

OSHA Work - August

ETS work December '93 (C&B)
California Office of Environmental Health
Hazard Assessment workshop, 6/14/94,
cover/presentation - tentative

OSHA - warkplace ETS paper 5/94
QSHA - comments 6/84

Maryland OSH comments 6/94

OSHA - comments 7/94

OSHA - comments July

OSHA - August
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Layard, cont'd

Peter Lee

Maurice LeVois

Milt Meckler

Jack Peterson

Science Regulatory Services
{John Todhunter)

7,581
904

20,428

5,141
7,550
8,350
7,000
1,975

18,032

7,400

19,716

17,784

33,600

35,873

4,943

1 1500

467
21,760
10,965

10,021

OSHA - September
OSHA - Qctober

OSHA hearing testimony - November

ETS-cardiovascular work
OSHA WORK - May

OSHA WORK - June

OSHA WORK - July & August
OSHA - September

ETS Papers and Conference attendance -
July & August

OSHA - October - November
Written submission to Maryland OS
hearing 5/3/94 :

Written comments to OSHA 6/94 (also
some California work, not separated)

OSHA WORK - July

OSHA WORK - August-November

BCIA work already committed (C&B)

December ‘93 services

OSHA WORK - June
OSHA WORK - July
OSHA WORK - August

OSHA work - November
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Lew Solmon

Theador Sterling

Paul Switzer

Phil & Ray Witorsch

Joseph Wu

2,800

3,575

2,017

7,950

2,120

264

7,837

120
4,145
5,030
39,800

3,130
16,080
18;115
10,365

23,377

725
10,395
498

135

0OSHA CGomments

OSHA work - hearing September
Written camments on Oregon building
code changes re: |AQ - Dec 1984
OSHA WORK - May-July

OSHA WORK - September hearing

December '93 expenses (C&B)

Response to State AG’s call for smoking
bans in fast food restaurants 1/94 (C&B})

Expenses for above (to C&B 7/94)
OSHA Work - May

QSHA Work - June

OSHA WORK - July

California EPA comments - July
OSHA WORK - August

OSHA WORK - September hearings

OSHA WORK - October literature research

OSHA WORK - November hearings

OSHA WORK - May
OSHA WORK - July
OSHA WORK - August final

OSHA WORK - October-Naovernber
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C&B Attorney

Jim Goold

David Remes

John Rupp

Appearan

Maryland AELR Committee hearing on
QSH smoking ban 6/15/94

California Joe Camel and product liability
hearing 1/19/94

Washington tobacco liability and sampling
hearing 2/3/94

California $1271, deny deductibility of
tobacco ad expenses, hearing 3/2/94
(POSTPONED after David went)

California $1271, deny deductibility of
tobacco ad expenses, hearing 4/20/94
POSTPONED

New York field hearing on ETS and liability,

in NYC 5/6/94

California $1271, deny deductibility of
tobacco ad expenses, hearing 5/16/94

Cincinnati ad ban proposal, hearing 5/9/94

Minnesota ADAMHA bill, 52637, Senate
Commerce Cmte 3/28/94

NCSL seminar on smoking bans, 7/94

LG ]
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