TI-PAD BUDGET FOR ETS-REI	ATED ISSUES	<u>1995</u>	1994
5801 Legal Fees			
Legal Fees for preparation and pin OSHA environmental tobacco		250,000 s	625,000
7301 Professional Fees			
Consultant fees for preparation a participation in OSHA hearings	and	200,000	565,000
Ventilation consultant fees and e for testimony, building inspection conference attendance	•	150,000	140,000
Comments and testimony (per F request, including state OSHAs)	RD and SAD	100,000	164,000
ETS witness development	`-l-` ^^	300,000	0
ETS/IAQ meeting coverage ~ (10 Montally	60,000	0
Employment law assistance		50,000	0
7501 Support to Organizations			
IAQ business support program	Bein	50,000	0
	TOTAL	\$1.160.000	\$1,494,000

January 3, 1995

EXPERT WITNESSES USED IN 1994

Consultant	Cost	<u>Use</u>
Rudy Cole (RSVP)	1,952	Utah smoking ban hearing 2/10/94
	4,480	Waxman smoking ban hearing 3/17/94
Healthy Buildings Intl.	2,624	Utah smoking ban hearing 2/10/94 and ASHRAE hearing 2/14/94 and one-on-ones (Turner)
	3,390	Hawaii restaurant smoking ban one-on-ones and ally briefing 3/4/94 (Robertson)
	10	Waxman smoking ban hearing 3/17/94
	4,980	Hawaii restaurant smoking ban hearing 3/22/94 House Judiciary Cmte (Silberman)
	(0)	Written submission to Maryland OSH 5/3/94 hearing
	2,836	Presentation to NCIAQ conference 5/5-8/94 by Simon Turner, per C&B
-	1,320	Chicago smoking ban hearing 5/9/94 - Silberman
	1,754	Wyoming Capitol Building Commission hearing on smoking ban for state complex 6/7/94 - Turner
	363	New York City Council hearing - sick building syndrome 6/2/94 - Turner
	60 9	New York City Council hearing - smoking ban ordinance 6/6/94 - Silberman
	2,685	New City Council hearing - smoking ban ordinance 9/26/94 - Turner

Larry Holcomb	12,000	Waxman smoking ban hearing 2/7/94
	14,520	Maryland OSH hearing on smoking ban regulation 5/3/94
	4,004	Maryland OSH written submission, 5/94
	14,902	OSHA WORK - May
	21,925	OSHA WORK - June
	29,225	OSHA WORK - July
	3,950	OSHA WORK - August
	565	OSHA hearing work - September
Dwight Lee	0	Maryland Senate 25-cent cigarette tax hearing 2/11/94 - DWIGHT SNOWED OUT
	4,630	Kansas 10-cent tax hearing 2/17/94
	4,390	Maryland House 25-cent cigarette tax hearing 3/1/94
	4,484	Ohio Tax Structure study commission hearing 5/25/94
	17,788	OSHA comments and comments on EPA's cost/benefit analysis of Waxman bill
Stephen Raffle, Ph.D.	COMPANY	House Health & Environment Subcmte hearing on FDA regulation of nicotine, 3/25/94 (also Dr. Spears, Lorillard; Sherwin Gardner, by Philip Morris)
Robert Tollison, Ph.D.	7,000	Senate Finance Cmte health care tax hearing 4/28/94
	7,500	Written submission to Senate Environment Subcrite on Clean Air hearing on EPA's risk assessment of ETS 5/11/94
	19,125	OSHA Comments & comments on EPA's cost/benefit analysis of Waxman
	7,000	OSHA hearing testimony Nov-Dec

TriData	8,552 8,814 399 5,332	OSHA-related analysis of workplace fires, June OSHA-related analysis July-Aug OSHA-related August OSHA hearings - Nov-Dec
Skip Viscusi	10,000 10,000 12,810	Comments on EPA's cost/benefit analysis of Waxman smoking ban OSHA comments - July OSHA testimony - Dec - paid January 1995
Scientific Assistance	Cost	<u>Work</u>
R. Dempster	1,370	BCIA work already committed (C&B)
·	1,011	BCIA Bd of Directors Meeting (Forscey)
	1,259	BCIA Bd of Directors Meeting (Forscey)
Joseph Fleiss	500	OSHA research 6/94
	250	OSHA research 8/94
Gio Gori	2,483	Presentation to Toxicology Forum 2/94 (C&B)
4.	9,560	Presentation to Symposium on ETS 3/94 (C&B)
	4,235	Written submission to Waxman hearing on HR3434 smoking ban, 3/25/94
	1,793	Written submisssion to Maryland OSH hearing 5/3/94 (partial)
	2,553	Written submission to Maryland OSH hearing (partial)
	5, 4 16 524	OSHA WORK OSHA WORK - May 20 meeting
(more Gori)		

Gori, cont'd	8,420	California Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment workshop presentation, 6/14/94 (partial)
	?????	California OEHHA expenses (partial)
	17,072	OSHA WORK June-July
	2,345	Attending Summer Toxicology Forum 6/94
	15,045	OSHA WORK end of comments
	7,019	OSHA WORK comment completion
	14,164	OSHA Hearing work September
Alan Gross	1,865	ETS January-February (C&B)
	5,327	OSHA WORK, April-May
	1,400	ETS May-June
	5,437	OSHA WORK, May-June
	5,625	OSHA Work - July
	3,425	OSHA Work - August
Max Layard	2,762	ETS work December '93 (C&B)
	????? ?	California Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment workshop, 6/14/94, cover/presentation - tentative
	1,043	OSHA - workplace ETS paper 5/94
	6,071	OSHA - comments 6/94
	1,223	Maryland OSH comments 6/94
	4,907	OSHA - comments 7/94
	12,764	OSHA - comments July
(more Layard)	6,999	OSHA - August

Layard, cont'd	7,581	OSHA - September
	904	OSHA - October
	20,428	OSHA hearing testimony - November
Peter Lee	5,141	ETS-cardiovascular work
	7,550	OSHA WORK - May
	9,350	OSHA WORK - June
	7,000	OSHA WORK - July & August
	1,975	OSHA - September
	18,032	ETS Papers and Conference attendance - July & August
	7,400	OSHA - October - November
Maurice LeVois	19,716	Written submission to Maryland OSH hearing 5/3/94
	17,784	Written comments to OSHA 6/94 (also some California work, not separated)
	33,600	OSHA WORK - July
	35,873	OSHA WORK - August-November
Milt Meckler	4,943	BCIA work already committed (C&B)
Jack Peterson	1,500	December '93 services
Science Regulatory Services (John Todhunter)	467	OSHA WORK - June
	21,760	OSHA WORK - July
	10,965	OSHA WORK - August
	10,021	OSHA work - November

Lew Solmon	2,800	OSHA Comments
Theodor Sterling	3,575	OSHA work - hearing September
	2,017	Written comments on Oregon building code changes re: IAQ - Dec 1994
Paul Switzer	7,950	OSHA WORK - May-July
	2,120	OSHA WORK - September hearing
Phil & Ray Witorsch	264	December '93 expenses (C&B)
	7,937	Response to State AG's call for smoking bans in fast food restaurants 1/94 (C&B)
	120	Expenses for above (to C&B 7/94)
	4,145	OSHA Work - May
	5,030	OSHA Work - June
	39,900	OSHA WORK - July
	3,130	California EPA comments - July
	16,080	OSHA WORK - August
	18;115	OSHA WORK - September hearings
	10,365	OSHA WORK - October literature research
	23,377	OSHA WORK - November hearings
Joseph Wu	725	OSHA WORK - May
	10,395	OSHA WORK - July
	498	OSHA WORK - August final
	135	OSHA WORK - October-November

C&B Attorney		Appearances
Jim Goold		Maryland AELR Committee hearing on OSH smoking ban 6/15/94
David Remes		California Joe Camel and product liability hearing 1/19/94
		Washington tobacco liability and sampling hearing 2/3/94
		California S1271, deny deductibility of tobacco ad expenses, hearing 3/2/94 (POSTPONED after David went)
		California S1271, deny deductibility of tobacco ad expenses, hearing 4/20/94 POSTPONED
		New York field hearing on ETS and liability, in NYC 5/6/94
		California S1271, deny deductibility of tobacco ad expenses, hearing 5/16/94
		Cincinnati ad ban proposal, hearing 5/9/94
John Rupp		Minnesota ADAMHA bill, S2637, Senate Commerce Cmte 3/28/94
		NCSL seminar on smoking bans, 7/94

* * * * *